Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

05/13/2022



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

/ / RECO	
4/28/22 TF 10	3682758
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Enterprise Bank & Trust 1/281 N Warson Road St. Louis, MO 63132  APR 2 8 2022  APR 2 8 2022	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No  Name: LIGHTRIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  Street Address: 4601 Six Forks Road, Suite 528  City: Raleigh  State: North Carolina  Country: USA Zip: 27609  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship California  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Serial Numbers: 86611705; 86773055; 86773058; 86774608  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FACTORY BUILT NETWORK, NETWORK IMPLEMENTATION V NETWORK OPERATIONS VIRTUALIZATION	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): IRTUALIZATION; NETWORK ENGINEERING VIRTUALIZATION;

FACTORY BUILT NETWORK, NETWORK IMPLEMENTATION V NETWORK OPERATIONS VIRTUALIZATION	IRTUALIZATION, NETWORK ENGINEERING VIRTUALIZATION,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amy Copeland	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Enterprise Bank & Trust	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 \( \bar{k} \)	
Street Address: 3944 Vogel Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Arnold	8. Payment Information:	
State: MO Zip: 63010		
Phone Number: 636-461-3515	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: acopeland@enterprisebank.com	7.00.00	
9. Signature: Amy Copsland	April <u>18</u> , 2022	
Signature	Date	
Amy Copeland	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Schedule "A"

Owner	Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	
LightRiver	FACTORY BUILT	86611705	
Technologies, Inc., a	NETWORK		
California			
corporation			
LightRiver	NETWORK	86773055	
Technologies, Inc., a	IMPLEMENTATION		
California	VIRTUALIZATION		
corporation			
LightRiver	NETWORK	86773058	
Technologies, Inc., a	ENGINEERING		
California	VIRTUALIZATION		
corporation			
LightRiver	NETWORK	86774608	
Technologies, Inc., a	OPERATIONS		
California	VIRTUALIZATION		
corporation			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0521

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company having a principal place of business at 1281 N. Warson Rd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63132, for good and other valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by LIGHTRIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a California corporation ("Owner") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 4, 2015, and which was recorded on November 12, 2015, at Reel 5666, Frame 0928 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), to which reference may be had, the interest secured thereby having been satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the 21 day of April, 2022.

By: Tara C. Kelley
Its: Assistant Vide President

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss.
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

On this 21 day of April, 2022, before me appeared Tara C. Kelley, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn (affirmed) did say that she is an officer of Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company with banking powers, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of Enterprise Bank & Trust by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Enterprise Bank & Trust.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

Jacqueline K Behr
Notary Public Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Jefferson County
My Commission Expires 03/13/2023
Commission # 06530115

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3-13-2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 04/28/2022